USG
Structural
Solutions
USG STRUCTURAL PANELS
NEW ULTRA THIN TWO-HOUR MODULAR UL SYSTEM
MODULAR APPLICATION
•	 Build in three easy steps: lay, fasten, finish
•	 No pouring, no setting, no curing

SYSTEM PERFORMANCE
Description Reference
UL Type Designationa USGSP; Structo-Crete™
City Code Approvals Los Angeles LARR #25682
Code Reports PER-13067; PER-14067
UL 2-Hour Fire-Resistance Design H501; G556; P561; P562; V465; V471
(a)	 For the most up-to-date UL/ULC Designations, visit usg.com/structural.
LOAD TABLE
The following table represents the load-carrying capacity of USG Structural Panel. For the most up-to-date load tables, see the Progressive Engineering Inc. Product Evaluation Report (PER-13067).
For technical questions, email usgstructural@usg.com. A qualified architect or engineer should review and approve calculations, framing and fastener spacing for all projects.
Ultimate Uniform Load1 for USG Structural Panel Concrete Subfloor
Joist Spacing2 - inches (millimeters) 12" (305 mm) 16" (406 mm) 24" (610 mm)
Uniform Load3 - psf (kPa) 1,320 psf (63.2 kPa) 744 psf (35.6 kPa) 330 psf (15.8 kPa)
For SI: 1 in. = 25.4 mm, 1 psf = 47.88 Pa.
(1)	 Ultimate Load Values have no safety factor included.
(2)	 Three framing spans minimum per panel piece.
(3)	 Ultimate Uniform Load Table for general reference only. For complete load capacities, consult Progressive Engineering Inc. Product Evaluation Report (PER-13067).
STRUCTURAL FASTENERS
USG recommends the following fasteners for the installation of USG Structural Panels to structural framing:
Manufacturer 16 ga. Cold-Formed Steel
(1/2 " (13 mm) Min. Edge Distance)
SPF Lumber
(5/8" (16 mm) Min. Edge Distance)
1/4" (6.5 mm) A36 Hot-Rolled Steel
(3/4 " (19 mm) Min. Edge Distance)
Part # Fastener Pull-
Through 1 Part # Fastener Pull-
Through 1 Part # Fastener Pull-
Through 1
Grabber Construction Products, Inc. CGH8158LG 581 lbs. (264 kg) C8200L2M 581 lbs. (264 kg) • •
Simpson Strong-Tie Company Inc. CBSDQ158S 581 lbs. (264 kg) WSNTLG2S 581 lbs. (264 kg) TBG1260S 581 lbs. (264 kg)
SENCO2 • • GL24AABF3 581 lbs. (264 kg) • •
(1) 	� Fastener pull-through capacities are based upon the minimum average ultimate tested capacity for all tabulated fasteners. The engineer or designer of record shall apply an appropriate safety
factor (ASD) or resistance factor (LRFD).
(2) 	� SENCO 8d ring shank nails are manufactured with a length of 2-3/8", head diameter of 0.266", and a shank diameter of 0.113". Equivalent 8d ring shank nails meeting these dimensional
requirements may be utilized when approved by the engineer or designer of record.
(3) 	 Minimum edge distance for nails is 1/2".
General Notes: In accordance with PER-13076, the minimum screw pattern is 6 in. (153 mm) o.c. along the perimeter of the panels and 12 in. (305 mm) o.c. in the field of the panels. Do not use a
larger size screw unless specified by the structural engineer. A qualified architect or engineer should review and approve calculations, framing and fastener spacing for all projects.
MSRP based upon full truckload delivered to jobsite:
Subfloor: $4.50/sf
Roof Deck: $5.40/sf
SCP31/10-18
© 2018 USG Corporation and/or its affiliates.
All rights reserved.
Printed in U.S.A.